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SPREADER BAR ASSEMBLY

NOTE: THIS DRAVWNG AND THEINFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN I3 THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
PROPERTY OF fcBroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWNG 15 NOT TG BE REPRODUCED IN ANY WMANNER,
SUBMITIED TO QUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPQSES QTHER
THANTHOSE FORWHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WATHOLT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF MeBroy hManufactuing, Inc.

NOTES:

1. THIS ASSEMBLY IS PROOF TESTED AND CERTIFIED TO LIFT

10000 LBS AS SPECIFIED ON McELROY NAMEPLATE ATTACHED
TO BEAM.

2. FOR REPLACEMENT OF 3 TON HOOK SAFETY LATCH
ONLY ORDER "MJD00038".

FOR REPLACEMENT OF 2 TON HOOK SAFETY LATCH
ONLY ORDER "MJDO0039".
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McElroy Manufacturing Parts List
Part Number: T9028301 Spreader Bar Assembly

Click Here to View Iltem Online

Part Number T9028301 Component List

Item Component Description Quantity
1 T9028302 Spreader Bar WId W/ Slings (Effective to 1.0
1/7/18)
1 T9011803 Spreader Bar Wid 1.0
2 T9012804 Spreader Bar Label (Effective 2/13/08 to 2.0
1/26/21)
3 T9028303 Short Sling 4.0
4 T9028304 Long Sling Assy (Effective 1/8/18 to 9/21/20) 1.0
5 MJD00051 7/8 Round Pin Shackle 1.0
6 MJD00052 7/8 Screw Pin Shackle 2.0
7 MJD00053 1" Screw Pin Shackle 1.0
8 T9028305 Sling 76" LG 1.0
9 T9028306 Sling 84" LG 1.0

Unit

EA

EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Price
0.00

1,184.00
22.17

221.00
835.00
136.00
140.00
177.00
339.00
347.00

Please visit https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts to purchase parts or for more information.
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https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts/exec?service=external/Home&sp=ST9028301
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