



## Click Here to View Item Online

## McElroy Manufacturing Parts List

Part Number: T9028301 Spreader Bar Assembly

Part Number T9028301 Component List				
ltem	Component	Description	<b>Quantity Unit</b>	Price
1	T9028302	Spreader Bar Wld W/ Slings (Effective to 1/7/18)	1.0 EA	0.00
1	T9011803	Spreader Bar Wld	1.0 EA	1,184.00
2	T9012804	Spreader Bar Label (Effective 2/13/08 to 1/26/21)	2.0 EA	22.17
3	T9028303	Short Sling	4.0 EA	221.00
4	T9028304	Long Sling Assy (Effective 1/8/18 to 9/21/20)	1.0 EA	835.00
5	MJD00051	7/8 Round Pin Shackle	1.0 EA	136.00
6	MJD00052	7/8 Screw Pin Shackle	2.0 EA	140.00
7	MJD00053	1" Screw Pin Shackle	1.0 EA	177.00
8	T9028305	Sling 76" LG	1.0 EA	339.00
9	T9028306	Sling 84" LG	1.0 EA	347.00
Pleas	e visit https://fusion.n	ncelroy.com/parts to purchase parts or for more information		

